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60 - 18.000 Hz.

90 dB 1W / 1 m / 1 kHz.

10 - 5 - 2 - 1 - 0,5W rms L100V.
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CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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EQUIPOS  Y  SISTEMAS  MEGAFONÍA / INTERCOM PUBLIC  ADDRESS  SYSTEMS

ALTAVOZ DE TECHO 2 VÍAS COAXIAL (6”)
ALTIFALANTE DE TECTO 2 VIAS COAXIAL (6”)
2 WAYS COAXIAL (6”) CEILING LOUDSPEAKER

SELECÇÃO DE POTÊNCIA 
POWER SELECTION

NEGRO 
PRETO
BLACK

ROJO 
VERMELHO 
RED

Selección Potencia
Selecção Potência 

Power Selection

Bornes Conexionado
Terminais de ligação 

 Connection terminals

Potencia nominal  
Potência Nominal 
Rated Power

Diá. altavoz graves (woofer)
Dia. altifalante de graves (woofer) 
Dia. woofer
Diá. altavoz agudos (tweeter)
Dia. altifalante de agudos (tweeter) 
Dia. tweeter
Banda pasante 
Frequências 
Frequency range
Sensibilidad  
Sensibilidade 
Sensitivity

Dispersión 
Angulo 
Dispersion
Material / color plafón 
Material / Cor 
Material / colour loudspeaker
Material / color rejilla 
Material / cor da grelha 
Material / colour grill
Peso 
Peso 
Weight

ABS autoextinguible A-0 / Blanco RAL 9010. 
ABS auto extinguivel A-0 / Branco RAL 9010. 
ABS self-extinguishable A-0 / RAL white 9010.

Aluminio lacado / Blanco RAL 9010.  
Aluminio lacado laqué / Branco RAL 9010.  
Lacquered aluminium / RAL white 9010.
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Separar la rejilla de aluminio, empujando los soportes
Guarde cuidadosamente la rejilla.

A.

Remove the aluminium grid pushing the supports “ ”.
Put away carefully the grid.

A

Conecte los cables en los bornes ( ) y seleccione la
potencia en el transformador ( ).
Gire los soportes ( ) hacia el interior del plafón.

R
T

A

Connect the leads into the terminals “ ” and select the
power in the transformer “ ”.
Rotate the supports “ ” towards the interior of the ceiling
loudspeaker.

R
T

A

Introduzca el altavoz en el orificio efectuado en el
falso techo.

Introduce the loudspeaker in the hole made in the
ceilling.

Atornillar los 4 tornillos ( ) hasta que el altavoz
quede firmemente sujeto.

B

Screw on the 4 bolts “ ” until the loudspeaker gets
firmly tighten.

B

Colocar la rejilla de aluminio en su alojamiento.

Place the aluminium grid in its housing.

max: 205 mm.
min: 195 mm. Espesor / Espessura / thickness max.:

30 mm. max. falso techo / placa de gesso / Ceilling.

Remover a grelha puxando os suportes“A”.  
Guarde cuidadosamente a grelha.

Ligue os cabos aos terminais “R” e seleccione a 
potência desejada do transformador “T”.
Rode os suportes “A”  para o interior da coluna.

Introduza o altifalante no recorte feito no tecto.

Aparafusar os 4 parafusos “B” até que o altifalante 
esteja firmemente fixado.

Colocar a grelha.


